

salearpur chikail PWD road to thurais, telg.

Agency: - Rajesh Kumar (Green)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Karavankat

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1199

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
FINAL BILL					
Name of work -					
Salemgar chicsil P.W.D. Road					
to Thumia Tola					
Agency - Rajesh Kumar					
Agreement No - RMD/SSM-2 /					
MMGSY 66/21-22					
Date of start of work - 18/11/2021					
Date of Actual completion -					
14/08/2022					

MEASUREMENT

N/L

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No. - 1/1(i)

Construction of reference
and marking bench mark - T/Ls

From T.M.R. page No. -

Continuation

Qty. = 1 No.

@Rs. 3532.98/No.

=Rs. 3533.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. - 2/1 (1/1)					
Construction of reference pillar					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 3 No.
					@ Rs. 1616.56/No.
					= Rs. 4850.00
Item No. - 3/2					
Clearing and grubbing seed land - T/S					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 0.46 H
					@ Rs. 53879.81/H
					= Rs. 24785.00
Item No. - 4/1					
Box cutting					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 88.63 m ³
					@ Rs. 75.61/m ³
					= Rs. 6701.00
Item No. - 5/4					
Construction of embankment					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 53.18 m ³
					@ Rs. 26.71/m ³
					= Rs. 1420.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. - 6/5					
Construction of embankment with level upto 100m					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 1374.89 m ³
					@ Rs. 143.30 / m ³
					= Rs. 197022.00
Item No. - 7/1					
Construction of embankment with level upto 100m					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 754.06 m ³
					@ Rs. 190.42 / m ³
					= Rs. 143528.00
Item No. - 8/7					
Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 805.67 m ³
					@ Rs. 192.40 / m ³
					= Rs. 154769.00
Item No. - 9/8					
Construction of G.S.B.					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 485.34 m ³
					@ Rs. 2498.92 / m ³
					= Rs. 1212805.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Item No. - 10/9
 providing, laying, spreading
 and compacting W.B.M. - III
 From T.M.B. page No. -

$$\text{Qty.} = 235.71 \text{ m}^3$$

$$@ \text{Rs. } 3744.41/\text{m}^3$$

$$= \text{Rs. } 878643.00$$

Item No. - 11/10
 providing and applying
 prime coat - T/S

$$\text{Qty.} = 2193.75 \text{ m}^2$$

$$@ \text{Rs. } 42.33/\text{m}^2$$

$$= \text{Rs. } 92851.00$$

Item No. - 12/11
 providing and applying
 tack coat - T/S

From T.M.B. page No. -

$$\text{Qty.} = 2193.75 \text{ m}^2$$

$$@ \text{Rs. } 14.45/\text{m}^2$$

$$= \text{Rs. } 31700.00$$

Item No. - 13/12

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. - 14/12/13					
construction of p.c.c.					
parapet - T/S					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty = 173.99 m ³
					@ Rs. 4508.98 / m ³
					= Rs. 1131196.00
Item No. - 15/14					
providing hard shouldering,					
laying of brick soling - T/S					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty = 142.50 m ²

					@ Rs. 460.09 / m ²
					= Rs. 65562.00
Item No. - 16/15 (i)					
providing and fixing					
100 stones - T/S					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty = 2 No.
					@ Rs. 2012.64 / No.
					= Rs. 4027.00
Item No. - 17/15 (ii)					
providing and fixing					
200 stones - T/S					
From T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty = 4 No.
					@ Rs. 565.08 / No.
					= Rs. 2260.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. - 18/16 providing and fixing typical rafter motor board - T/S From T.M.B. page No. - Qty. = 4 No. @ Rs. 95'46.00/No. = Rs. 38184.00					
Item No. - 19/18 providing and fixing boundary pillar - T/S From T.M.B. page No. - Qty. = 24 No. @ Rs. 489.28/No. = 11743.00					
Item No. - 20/19(a) providing and fixing 600 mm square roof franger - T/S From T.M.B. page No. - Qty. = 10 No. @ Rs. 3620.73/No. = Rs. 36207.00					
Item No. - 21/19(b) providing and fixing 600 mm square - T/S From T.M.B. page No. - Qty. = 2 No.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. - 22/19(c) providing and fixing 600mm x 400mm rectangles - T/S from T.M.D. page No. - Qty. = 4 No. @ Rs. 5745.56/No. = Rs. 22982.00					
Item No. - 23/19(d) providing and fixing 600mm x 400mm rectangles - T/S from T.M.R. page No. - Qty. = 4 No.					

@ Rs. 4720.21/No.
= Rs. 18881.00

Item No. - 24/19(e) providing and fixing 900mm side octagon - T/S from T.M.R. page No. - Qty. = 2 No. @ Rs. 8597.31/No. = Rs. 17195.00					
--	--	--	--	--	--

Item No. - 25/20 Road marking - RT surface From T.M.B. page No. - Qty. = 117.00m ² @ Rs. 721.98/m ²					
---	--	--	--	--	--

Item No. 26/21
Leaf masking work
From T.M.R. page No.

Qty = 51.00 m²
@ Rs. 811.13/m²
= Rs. 46234.00

Item No. - 27/22

Planting of trees by
the road side - T/S

From T.M.R. page No. -

Qty = 58 No.
@ Rs. 855.50/No.
= Rs. 49619.00

Item No - 28/23

Excavation for
foundation - T/S

From T.M.R. page No -

Qty = 61.11 m³
@ Rs. 283.94/m³
= Rs. 17352.00

Item No. - 29/24

providing PCC M-15

From T.M.R. page No -

Qty = 10.27 m³
@ Rs. 4678.25/m³
= Rs. 48046.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No. - 30/25					
providing RCC M-20					
from T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 64.07 m ³
					@ Rs. 5448.81/m ³
					= Rs. 348977.00
Item No. - 31/26					
Painting of parapet walls					
from T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 45.6 m ²
					@ Rs. 101.61/m ²
					= Rs. 4633.00

Item No. - 32/27					
providing & laying 100mm					
dia. Hume pipe - T/s					
from T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 7.50 m
					@ Rs. 3842.64/m
					= Rs. 28820.00

Item No. - 33/28					
providing & laying 60mm					
dia. Hume pipe - T/s					
from T.M.B. page No. -					
					Qty. = 15.00 m
					@ Rs. 2112.64/m
					= Rs. 31690.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Item No. - 34/29
 providing & laying 300mm
 dia Home pipe - T/s
 From T.M.B. page No. -
 Qty = 30.00 M
 @ Rs. 924.50/m
 = Rs. 27735.00

Item No. - 35/30
 Dismantling of old
 structure - T/s
 From T.M.B. page No. -
 Qty = 0.81 m³

@ Rs. 508.88/m³

= Rs. 408.00

Item No. - 36/31
 Dismantling of old
 structure - C/m
 From T.M.B. page No. -
 Qty = 30.69 m²
 @ Rs. 237.167/m²
 = Rs. 7294.00

Item No. - 37/32
 Dismantling of old structure
 Home pipe
 From T.M.B. page No. -
 Qty = 5.00 M
 @ Rs. 249.17/M

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Add for G.S.T = Rs. 826947.00					
Add for C.S.T @ 12% = Rs. 632334.00					
Add for C.S.T @ 1% = Rs. 524981.00					
Add for S.P = Rs. 53440.00					
					= Rs. 6007915.00
Less for previous pay Rs. 5947657.00					
					= Rs. 60256.00
Jm 15-06-2023 T.C.	A Jey. 22/06/23 AG		C.F.R. ybl 26/06/23		